508746943 09/07/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI480415

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INKBED, INC.	04/13/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	LCL ENTERPRISES, INC.		
Street Address:	4640 Campus PI. Suite #150		
City:	Mukilteo		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98275		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18472095

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Karl Klassen

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123541.8002.US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jayme Jones
SIGNATURE:	Jayme Jones
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=2024-9-7_InkbedToLCL_Assignment_asfiled_0123541.8002.US03#page1.tiff source=2024-9-7_InkbedToLCL_Assignment_asfiled_0123541.8002.US03#page2.tiff source=2024-9-7_InkbedToLCL_Assignment_asfiled_0123541.8002.US03#page3.tiff

PATENT 508746943 REEL: 068519 FRAME: 0882

ASSIGNMENT

InkBed, Inc., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Washington, having its principal place of business at 4640 Campus Pl., Suite 150, Mukilteo, Washington 98275 (the "Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the inventions and patent applications and patent (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") in listed in *Schedule A*; and

LCL Enterprises, Inc., having its principal place of business at 4640 Campus Pl., Suite 150, Mukilteo, Washington 98275 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the right, title and interest in, to and under said Intellectual Property and the inventions covered thereby;

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions claimed or described in the patent applications and patent listed in listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "Inventions"), the Intellectual Property, and applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries on the Inventions and Intellectual Property, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent, including patent applications claiming priority rights from the Intellectual Property, Applications and all assignments thereof to said assignee or assigns, to communicate to said assignee or representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting the Inventions whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said Intellectual Property may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for the Inventions in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications listed on Schedule A to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Assignor also hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all causes of action and

remedies related to the Inventions, Intellectual Property, patent applications and patent in listed in *Schedule A*, or foreign rights (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to any of the foregoing and the right to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to, the Inventions and Intellectual Property.

For InkBed, Inc.:

Date: April 13, 2023

Signature:

By: Kevin Richardson

Kurin Red

Title President

For LCL Enterprises, Inc.:

Date: April 13, 2023

Signature:

By: Patrick Richardson

Title President

SCHEDULE A

Application Number/Patent Number	Filing Date	Inventor	Title	Country
62/630,188	February 13, 2018	Kevin Richardson	CHAIRS WITH ADJUSTABLE BACK SUPPORTS	US
16/274,059 10,973,332	February 12, 2019	Kevin Richardson	CHAIRS WITH ADJUSTABLE BACK SUPPORTS	US
17/201,236	March 15, 2021	Kevin Richardson	CHAIRS WITH ADJUSTABLE BACK SUPPORTS	US

PATENT REEL: 068519 FRAME: 0885